Commissioners Court

FEE 102020

REQUEST FOR AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM RPPRIoY
Submission Deadline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates

SUBMITTED BY: TODAY’S DATE: 2/4/2020

DEPARTMENT: Purchasing

SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT HEAD:

REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: 1/10/2020

SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING: Consideration of Estimate #1032 for CR 915A, Estimate #1029
for CR 1015 and Estimate #1030 for CR 920, Submitted by Holveck Excavating-Purchasing Department

PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Ralph McBroom

SUPPORT MATERIAL: (Must enclose supporting documentation)

TIME: S min. ACTIONITEM: _ «x

WORKSHOP
(Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) CONSENT:

EXECUTIVE:

STAFF NOTICE:

COUNTY ATTORNEY: IT DEPARTMENT:

AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT:

PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS:

BUDGET COORDINATOR: OTHER:

Fhddkx%x%**This Section to be Completed by County Judge’s Office*****xxx%*

ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:

REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE’S OFFICE

COURT MEMBER APPROVAL Date

d



HOLVECK EXCAVATING

- 5328 CROSS TIMBER RD EAST
GRANDVIEW, TX 76050

January 30, 2020

Johnson County

1102 E. Kilpatrick St., Suite 8
Cleburne, TX 76031

817- 556-6384

Mr. Ralph McBroom

Holveck Excavating Is the sole source provider for the construction of small projects such as bridge
replacements, creating concrete headwalls and culverts on county roads in Johnson County, Texas.
Specifically, Holveck Excavating is the sole source provider for Estimate number 1032 for County Road
915A, Estimate number 1029 for County Road 1015, and Estimate number 1030 for County Road 920 in
Johnson County Texas

Cordially,
Holveck Excavating
Jeff Holveck, Owner

817-401-0486




HOLVECK EXCAVATING
5328 Cross Timber Rd E
Grandview, TX 76050 US
jholveck@gmail.com
www.holveckexcavating.com

ADDRESS

Kenny Howeli

County of Johnson
3425 County Road 920
Crowley, TX 76036
United States

ESTIMATE # DATE
1029 01/23/2020

TRACKING NO.
CR1015

ACTIVITY

EXCAVATOR

TRACK HOE WORK / Remove old culverts,
headwalls and other material as needed to
install new CMP furnished by County. Haul
off done by county. Rock and base for
backfill of new CMP furnished by county

Other Charges
concrete headwall approximately 40 ft long 6
ft tall labor only on each side of the culverts

Other Charges
concrete paving to be 6" thick approximately
1250 sq. ft.

JOB MATERIALS
rebar 3785#

Thank you for the opportunity to bid on this project.

Accepted By

Qry

1,250

3,785

SHIP TO

Kenny Howell

County of Johnson
3425 County Road 820
Crowley, TX 76036
United States

P.O. NUMBER
CR 1015
RATE
8,250.00
4,950.00
3.00
0.65
TOTAL

Accepted Date

Estimate

AMOUNT

8,250.00

9,900.00
3,750.00

2,460.25

$24,360.25



HOLVECK EXCAVATING
5328 Cross Timber Rd E
Grandview, TX 76050 US
jholveck@gmail.com
www.holveckexcavating.com

ESTIMATE #
1030

ADDRESS

Kenny Howell

County of Johnson
3425 County Road 920
Crowley, TX 76036
United States

DATE
01/23/2020

P.O. NUMBER

CR920

ACTIVITY

EXCAVATOR

TRACK HOE WORK / Remove the 48" cmp,
headwalls, fill and roadway and install 4- 48"
CMP furnished by County. rock and base for
backfill furnished by County. haul off of

excess material hauled by county.
Other Charges

concrete headwall approximately 30 ft x 6 ft

on each end of culverts labor only
Other Charges

concrete paving to be 6" thick approximately

1750 sq. ft. labor only

JOB MATERIALS
rebar steel approximately 4625#

Thank you for the opportunity to bid this project.

Accepted By

Qry

1,750

4,625

TOTAL

SHIP TO

Kenny Howell

County of Johnson
3425 County Road 920
Crowley, TX 76036
United States

RATE

6,000.00

3,750.00

3.00

0.65

Accepted Date

Estimate

AMOUNT

6,000.00

7,500.00
5,250.00

3,006.25

$21,756.25



HOLVECK EXCAVATING
5328 Cross Timber Rd E
Grandview, TX 76050 US
jholveck@gmail.com
www.holveckexcavating.com

ADDRESS

Kenny Howell

County of Johnson
3425 County Road 920
Crowley, TX 76036
United States

ESTIMATE # DATE
1032 01/23/2020

P.O. NUMBER
915A N of 916

ACTIVITY

EXCAVATOR

TRACK HOE WORK / remove old CMP and
excess material. replace with 3 - 48" CMP.
pipe and rock and base furnished by
County. excess material hauled by county.

Other Charges
concrete headwall 35 x 7 with wing wall on
west side

Other Charges
concrete headwall 35 x 7 on east side of
road

Other Charges

concrete paving 6" thick approximately 1200
sq ft

Thank you for the opportunity to bid this project

Accepted By

Qry

1,200

SHIP TO

Kenny Howell

County of Johnson
3425 County Road 920
Crowley, TX 76036
United States

RATE

5,700.00

5,400.00

4,500.00

3.00

TOTAL

Accepted Date

Estimate

AMOUNT

5,700.00

5,400.00
4,500.00

3,600.00

$19,200.00



