	OR AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM Iline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates	Approv
SUBMITTED BY:	TODAY'S DATE: 2/4/2020	
DEPARTMENT: Purcha	sing	
SIGNATURE OF DEPAR	ETMENT HEAD:	
REQUESTED AGENDA	<b>DATE</b> : 1/10/2020	
	<b>DING:</b> Consideration of Estimate #1032 for CR 915A, CR 920. Submitted by Holyeck Excavating-Purchasing	

PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Ralph McBroom **SUPPORT MATERIAL: (Must enclose supporting documentation)** TIME: 5 min. **ACTION ITEM:** WORKSHOP (Anticipated number of minutes needed to discuss item) CONSENT: **EXECUTIVE: STAFF NOTICE:** COUNTY ATTORNEY: \_\_\_\_ IT DEPARTMENT: **AUDITOR:** PURCHASING DEPARTMENT: PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS: \_\_\_\_\_ BUDGET COORDINATOR: OTHER: \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*This Section to be Completed by County Judge's Office\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE: REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE COURT MEMBER APPROVAL \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date\_\_\_\_\_

## 5328 CROSS TIMBER RD EAST GRANDVIEW, TX 76050

January 30, 2020

**Johnson County** 

1102 E. Kilpatrick St., Suite B

Cleburne, TX 76031

817-556-6384

Mr. Ralph McBroom

Holveck Excavating is the sole source provider for the construction of small projects such as bridge replacements, creating concrete headwalls and culverts on county roads in Johnson County, Texas. Specifically, Holveck Excavating is the sole source provider for Estimate number 1032 for County Road 915A, Estimate number 1029 for County Road 1015, and Estimate number 1030 for County Road 920 in Johnson County Texas

Cordially,

**Holveck Excavating** 

Jeff Holveck, Owner

817-401-0486

5328 Cross Timber Rd E Grandview, TX 76050 US

jholveck@gmail.com

www.holveckexcavating.com

**ADDRESS** 

Kenny Howell County of Johnson 3425 County Road 920 Crowley, TX 76036 **United States** 

SHIP TO

Kenny Howell County of Johnson 3425 County Road 920 Crowley, TX 76036 **United States** 

**Estimate** 

ESTIMATE #

DATE

1029

01/23/2020

TRACKING NO.

CR1015

P.O. NUMBER

CR 1015

ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
EXCAVATOR TRACK HOE WORK / Remove old culverts, headwalls and other material as needed to install new CMP furnished by County. Haul off done by county. Rock and base for backfill of new CMP furnished by county	1	8,250.00	8,250.00
Other Charges concrete headwall approximately 40 ft long 6 ft tall labor only on each side of the culverts	2	4,950.00	9,900.00
Other Charges concrete paving to be 6" thick approximately 1250 sq. ft.	1,250	3.00	3,750.00
JOB MATERIALS rebar 3785#	3,785	0.65	2,460.25
Thank you for the opportunity to bid on this project.	TO	TAL	\$24,360.25

Accepted By

**Accepted Date** 

5328 Cross Timber Rd E Grandview, TX 76050 US jholveck@gmail.com

www.holveckexcavating.com

**ADDRESS** 

Kenny Howell County of Johnson 3425 County Road 920 Crowley, TX 76036 United States SHIP TO

Kenny Howell County of Johnson 3425 County Road 920 Crowley, TX 76036 United States **Estimate** 

ESTIMATE #

DATE

1030

01/23/2020

P.O. NUMBER

CR920

ACTIVITY	QTY	RATÉ	AMOUNT
EXCAVATOR TRACK HOE WORK / Remove the 48" cmp, headwalls, fill and roadway and install 4- 48" CMP furnished by County. rock and base for backfill furnished by County. haul off of excess material hauled by county.	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
Other Charges concrete headwall approximately 30 ft x 6 ft on each end of culverts labor only	2	3,750.00	7,500.00
Other Charges concrete paving to be 6" thick approximately 1750 sq. ft. labor only	1,750	3.00	5,250.00
JOB MATERIALS rebar steel approximately 4625#	4,625	0.65	3,006.25
Thank you for the opportunity to bid this project.	TOT	AL	\$21,756.25

Accepted By

Accepted Date

5328 Cross Timber Rd E Grandview, TX 76050 US

jholveck@gmail.com

www.holveckexcavating.com

**ADDRESS** 

Kenny Howell County of Johnson 3425 County Road 920

Crowley, TX 76036

**United States** 

SHIP TO

Kenny Howell

County of Johnson 3425 County Road 920 **Estimate** 

Crowley, TX 76036

**United States** 

ESTIMATE #

DATE

1032

01/23/2020

P.O. NUMBER

915A N of 915

ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
EXCAVATOR TRACK HOE WORK / remove old CMP and excess material. replace with 3 - 48" CMP. pipe and rock and base furnished by County. excess material hauled by county.	1	5,700.00	5,700.00
Other Charges concrete headwall 35 x 7 with wing wall on west side	1	5,400.00	5,400.00
Other Charges concrete headwall 35 x 7 on east side of road	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
Other Charges concrete paving 6" thick approximately 1200 sq ft	1,200	3.00	3,600.00
Thank you for the opportunity to bid this project	TOTAL	-	\$19,200.00

Accepted By

Accepted Date